
FSA Chair Business Expenses: 1 April 2010 – 31 March 2011 
 

Rt. Hon. Jeff Rooker  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

22/04/2010 Chipping Campden Official Visit    £22.00   £22.00 

27/04/2010 Newport, Shropshire Official Visit   £18.00   £18.00 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting    £10.00 £185.65  £195.65 

24/05/2010 York Official Visit  £74.00    £74.00 

03/06/2010 Edinburgh Official Visit / Official Meeting £379.72  £41.00 £140.00  £560.72 

07/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting £34.26  £40.70 £91.00  £165.96 

08/06/2010 London Official Dinner   £15.30   £15.30 

14/06/2010 Cardiff Official Meeting  £115.22 £28.60   £143.82 

24/06/2010 Edinburgh Attendance at Conference £164.46  £78.15   £242.61 

28/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting £207.39  £40.70   £248.09 

29/06/2010 London Official Luncheon   £25.67   £25.67 

01/07/2010 London Speaking Event   £10.30   £10.30 

13/07/2010 London Official Meeting   £10.30   £10.30 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting    £173.90  £173.90 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting (inc. Official Visit) £175.23 £40.42 £41.93 £210.00  £467.58 

20/09/2010 Liverpool Attendance at Conference  £71.92 £24.00   £95.92 

23/09/2010 London Official Visit    £11.90   £11.90 

28/09/2010 Shropshire Official Visit    £38.00   £38.00 

04&05/10/2010 Manchester Attendance at Conference   £36.00 £385.97  £421.97 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting    £141.00  £141.00 

14/10/2010 London Official Visit   £21.50   £21.50 

20/10/2010 London Official Meeting   £15.30   £15.30 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting   £79.32 £33.67 £113.48  £226.47 

30/11/2010 Kent Launch of Food Hygiene Rating System  £7.50 £13.50  £7.75 £28.75 

03/12/2010 London Attendance at Conference   £30.47   £30.47 

07/12/2010 London Official Meeting   £19.00   £19.00 

15/12/2010 London Attendance at Conference   £20.60   £20.60 



FSA Deputy Chair Business Expenses: 1 April 2010 – 31 March 2011 
 

Dr Ian Reynolds  
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13/04/2010 London Official Meetings  £29.60 £1.64  £65.81 £97.05 

16/04/2010 Andover Official Visit    £37.32   £37.32 

21/04/2010  Oyster Card Top-up  £20.00    £20.00 

22/04/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90    £23.90 

27/04/2010 Norwich Official Visit    £46.88   £46.88 

29/04/2010 London Official Meetings  £22.60 £1.64   £24.24 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £27.20 £9.98 £185.65  £222.83 

02/06/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90 £1.68   £25.58 

03/06/2010 York Official Meeting   £159.48   £159.48 

09/06/2010 London FSA 2010 Parliamentary Reception  £30.00 £16.68   £46.68 

10/06/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90 £1.68  £75.38 £100.96 

22/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £23.90 £1.68   £25.58 

06/07/2010  Printer paper for home FSA printer     £4.98 £4.98 

08/07/2010 London  Official Meetings  £17.20 £1.68   £18.88 

14/07/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.90    £23.90 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £52.58 £1.68 £173.90  £228.16 

28/07/2010 London Official Meetings  £27.19 £1.68   £28.87 

02/09/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.60 £6.48   £30.08 

07/09/2010 London Official Meetings  £27.71 £5.18   £32.89 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £175.23  £96.34 £210.00  £481.57 

16/09/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.60 1.68   £25.28 

22/09/2010 Edinburgh Attendance at Parliamentary Reception £280.76 £29.23 £70.96   £380.95 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £35.90 £12.96 £141.00  £189.86 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting  £153.24 £11.28 £113.48  £278.00 

18/11/2010 London  Official Meetings  £23.60 £5.18   £28.78 

24/11/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.60 £5.18   £28.78 

30/11/2010 London Official Meetings  £23.60 £6.48   £30.08 

07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £23.00 £5.18   £28.18 

21/12/2010 London Official Meetings  £54.98    £54.98 



Board Member Business Expenses: 1 April 2010 – 31 March 2011  
 

Sue Atkinson 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting*  £193.10  £175.00  £368.10 

05/07/2010 London Official Visit  £12.00    £12.00 

13-15/09/010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £305.23   £210.00  £515.23 

09-10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting    £113.48  £113.48 

 
 
 
Tim Bennett 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13&14/04/2010 London  Training Event  £35.50  £176.25  £211.75 

29/04/2010 London Official Meeting   £17.00   £17.00 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £3.60  £371.30  £374.90 

13/05/2010 London Official Meeting   £12.00   £12.00 

02&03/06/2010 London Official Meeting  £3.60 £29.60 £97.00  £130.20 

21&22/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  52.01 £10.80 £173.90  £236.71 

22/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting*  £129.13  £175.00  £304.13 

05/07/2010 London Attendance at Reception  £33.75    £33.75 

13-15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £342.90  £109.30 £221.59  £673.79 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £73.25    £73.25 

14/12/2010 London Official Meeting  £160.90 £25.60 £9.50  £196.00 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £105.90  £239.25  £345.15 

16/02/2011 London Official Meeting  £58.40 £18.80 £5.75  £82.95 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £172.80 £8.00   £180.80 

 



Dr David Cameron 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

14/04/2010 London Training event £321.10 £36.60 £20.30   £378.00 

22/04/2010 Edinburgh Attendance at Conference   £112.00 £95.00  £207.00 

28/04/2010 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £5.00   £5.00 

11&12/05/2010  London FSA Board Meeting £392.80 £3.60 £52.60 £384.25  £833.25 

02/06/2010 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £77.00  £133.00 

09/06/2010 Inverurie Attendance at Conference   £12.00   £12.00 

21&22/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £167.03 £1.80 £38.00 £162.15  £368.98 

21&22/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting* £150.90 £65.20  £175.00  £391.10 

26/06/2010 Edinburgh Attendance at Conference   £100.00   £100.00 

04&05/07/2010 London Official Visit / Attendance at Conference  £339.12 £19.70 £38.00 £100.00  £496.82 

06/07/2010 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £77.00  £133.00 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £203.00 £35.60 £53.40 £296.00  £588.00 

22/09/2010 Edinburgh Official Meeting    £105.80  £105.80 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £369.53 £48.93 £32.60 £282.00  £733.06 

27/10/2010 Glasgow Attendance at Conference   £116.00 £197.00  £313.00 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting £317.53  £39.00 £113.48  £470.01 

02&03/12/2010 London Attendance at  Conference £347.53 £3.60 £39.00 £15.00  £405.13 

06&07/12/2010 London  FSA Board Meeting £308.53 £39.40 £39.00 £178.55  £565.48 

06/01/2011 Edinburgh Official Meeting   £99.50   £99.50 

17/01/2011 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting   £56.00 £90.00  £146.00 

19/01/2011 London Official Visit   £19.20   £19.20 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £287.85 £43.20 £55.30 £239.25  £625.60 

31/01/2011 Edinburgh Official Meeting   £101.20   £101.20 

04/02/2011 Glasgow Attendance at Conference   £129.50   £129.50 

16/02/2011 London Official Meeting £339.85 £43.20 £39.00 £167.40  £589.45 

13&14/03/2011 London Attendance at Conference £273.85 £43.20 £39.00 £109.80  £465.85 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £270.85 £43.20 £55.30   £369.35 

 



Dr Henrietta Campbell (joined FSA Board September 2010) 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13-15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £395.45  £30.00 £210.00  £635.45 

22/09/2010 London Official Meeting £116.72 £46.58 £42.90 £260.00  £446.20 

04/10/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  
£11.20 

  
£11.20 

05/10/2010 Belfast  Official Meeting   £11.20   £11.20 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £176.31 £37.86 £37.75 £141.00  £392.92 

18/10/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £11.20   £11.20 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting £134.70  £12.00 £113.48  £260.18 

15/11/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £11.20   £11.20 

30/11/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £11.20   £11.20 

01/12/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  
£11.20 

  
£11.20 

06&07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting / Official Meetings   £30.00 £270.00  £300.00 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £143.09 £45.30 £69.00 £239.25  £496.64 

15/02/2011 Edinburgh Official Visit £164.49     £164.49 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £1.90    £1.90 

 
 



Prof. Maureen Edmondson (left FSA Board August 2010) 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation / 
Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

01/04/2010 Lisburn Official Meeting   £32.00   £32.00 

13&14/04/010 London Training Event £136.50 £19.00 £82.00 £191.50 £10.00 £439.00 

20/04/2010 Ballymena Official Meeting   £48.80   £48.80 

27/04/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £370.99 £42.22 £48.49 £202.35  £664.05 

19/05/2010 Lisburn Official Visit   £32.00   £32.00 

25/05/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

01/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £20.80   £20.80 

05/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

08/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

16/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting    £137.25  £137.25 

17/06/2010 Belfast Northern Ireland Food Advisory Committee 
Meeting 

  £26.40   £26.40 

22/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £263.31 £31.90 £43.44 £173.90  £512.55 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting* £286.13   £175.00  £461.13 

06/07/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

09/07/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £20.80   £20.80 

09/07/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £16.80   £16.80 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £291.31 £36.00 £48.49 £148.00  £523.80 

29/07/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

03/08/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £23.20   £23.20 

10/08/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

17/08/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

20/08/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £23.20   £23.20 

31/08/2010 Belfast Official Meeting   £26.40   £26.40 

 



Margaret Gilmore 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13/04/ 2010 London Official Meeting  £80.00    £80.00 

26/04/2010 Norwich Official Visit  £178.50  £197.60  £376.10 

11&12/05/2010 London  FSA Board Meeting  £96.24  £185.65  £281.89 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting *  £94.20  £175.00  £269.20 

22&23/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £18.16  £162.15  £180.31 

05/07/2010 London Attendance at Reception  £51.10    £51.10 

12/07/2010 London Official Meeting  £51.10    £51.10 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £78.25  £347.80  £426.05 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £239.66   £210.00  £449.66 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £60.32  £141.00  £201.32 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting  £108.75 £6.00 £113.48  £228.23 

02/12/2010 London Attendance at Conference  £60.10    £60.10 

07&08/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £66.20  £164.20  £230.40 

14/12/2010 London Official Meeting  £49.30    £49.30 

19/01/2011 London Official Visit  £52.40    £52.40 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £61.80  £239.25  £301.05 

14/03/2011 London Official Meeting  £52.40    £52.40 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £114.20    £114.20 

 



Clive Grundy 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13/04/2010 London Training Event  £12.60 £2.40   £15.00 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £28.32 £2.40 £185.65  £216.37 

22&23/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £36.72  £162.13  £198.85 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting*  £94.20  £175.00  £269.20 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £36.72  £173.90  £210.62 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £319.53  £85.50 £210.00  £615.03 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £12.80 £4.80 £141.00  £158.60 

9&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting  £257.42   £113.48  £370.90 

07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £19.49    £19.49 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £28.40    £28.40 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £28.40    £28.40 

 
Prof. Graeme Millar (left FSA Board February 2011) 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car / Bus 

28/04/2010 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £84.00  £84.00 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £519.50   £185.65  £705.15 

19/05/2010 Ayr Attendance at Conference    £85.00  £85.00 

02/06/2010 Dundee Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £77.00  £77.00 

22&23/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £88.73 £46.58  £324.30  £459.61 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting* £73.90 £186.40  £175.00  £260.30 

3/08/2010 Aberdeen Official Meeting    £84.00  £84.00 

10/09/2010 Aberdeen  Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £159.70  £159.70 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting    £210.00  £210.00 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £305.23 £47.13  £141.00  £493.36 

02/11/2010 Aberdeen Scottish Food Advisory Committee Meeting    £243.92  £243.92 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting £147.64   £113.48  £261.12 

07&08/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting    £164.20  £164.20 



Michael Parker 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels  FSA Board Meeting *  £183.10  £175.00  £358.10 

17/08/2010 Leatherhead Official Visit  £16.93    £16.93 

13&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £326.79 £32.00 £18.00 £210.00  £586.79 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting  £64.43 £5.00 £113.48  £182.91 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting   £18.30   £18.30 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting   £23.30   £23.30 

 
 
Chris Pomfret (left FSA Board March 2011) 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail  Taxi / Private 
Car / Bus 

13&14/04/2010 London Official Meetings  £104.70 £195.20 £371.30  £671.20 

10&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £3.60 £65.20 £185.65  £254.45 

13&14/05/2010 London Official Meeting  £58.05 £65.20   £123.25 

17/05/2010 London Official Meeting  £107.12 £63.70 £5.00  £175.82 

06/06/2010 Belfast Official Meeting £37.13  £234.30 £84.00  £355.43 

20&21/06/2010 London Official Meeting  £156.65 £79.70 £383.00  £619.35 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £71.25 £50.20 £173.90  £295.35 

18&19/08/2010 York Official Visit £263.13  £28.70 £165.90  £457.73 

12&14/09/2010 Aberdeen Official Meeting £348.06  £125.00 £210.00  £683.06 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £62.70 £63.60 £149.79  £276.09 

15/10/2010 London Official Meeting  £54.45 £58.60   £113.05 

9&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting  £107.35 £100.00 £118.16  £325.51 

07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £16.80 £30.00   £46.80 

14&15/12/2010 London Official Meeting  £89.70 £62.70 £5.25  £157.65 

06/01/2011 Edinburgh Official Meeting   £147.00 £98.80  £245.80 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting   £238.80   £238.80 



Nancy Robson 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc. 
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

13&14/04/2010 London Training Event £216.43 £4.80 £94.30 £152.75  £468.28 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £345.60 £4.80 £113.50 £371.30  £835.20 

09&10/06/2010 London Attendance at Reception £228.43 £75.29 £114.60 £209.94  £628.26 

22&23/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £368.16 £100.80 £83.20 £162.15  £714.31 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting* £237.03   £175.00  £412.03 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £235.12 £41.46 £98.60 £347.80  £722.98 

27/07/2010 Aberdeen Attendance at Conference  £15.70    £15.70 

13-15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting  £29.96  £210.00  £239.96 

23/09/2010 Aberdeen Official Meeting  £18.00    £18.00 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £313.12 £39.66 £116.30 £282.00  £751.08 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting £254.53  £105.70 £136.48  £496.71 

07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting £289.12 £6.60 £74.60 £314.60  £684.92 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £160.90 £3.80 £52.40 £239.25  £456.35 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £330.90 £36.80 £62.70   £430.40 

 
 



John Spence 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc.  
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

01/04/2010 Cardiff Official Meeting   £4.30 £5.50   £9.80 

13&14/04/2010 London Training Event  £48.90 £21.30 £166.25  £236.45 

11&12/05/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £53.50 £22.30 £185.65  £261.45 

17/05/2010 Belfast Official Meeting £48.98     £48.98 

22&23/06/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £70.50 £11.50 £204.65   £286.65 

22&23/06/2010 Brussels FSA Board Meeting*  £195.20  £175.00  £370.20 

02/07/2010 Carmarthen Official Visit   £24.00   £24.00 

06/07/2010 Cardiff Official Dinner  £4.30 £35.60   £39.90 

20&21/07/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £30.50  £360.25  £390.75 

14&15/09/2010 Aberdeen FSA Board Meeting £220.03  £125.70 £217.49  £563.22 

12&13/10/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £24.70  £292.95  £317.65 

09&10/11/2010 York FSA Board Meeting   £235.30 £113.48  £348.78 

07/12/2010 London FSA Board Meeting  £65.70 £5.50   £71.20 

25&26/01/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £46.20 £10.80 £254.20  £311.20 

13&14/03/2011 London Attendance at Conference  £119.30 £5.50   £124.80 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting  £42.05 £21.10   £63.15 

 
 
Jim Wildgoose (joined FSA Board March 2011) 
 

Date Destination Purpose Travel Accommodation 
/ Meals 

Other (inc.  
Hospitality Given) 

Total 

Air Rail Taxi / Private 
Car/Bus 

22&23/03/2011 London FSA Board Meeting £211.25 £8.00 £49.90 £21.11  £290.26 

 
 
*This meeting was cancelled, but costs were incurred 
 


